Exposure to currency risk

The summary quantitative data about the Company’s exposure to currency risk as reported to the management of the
Company is as follows.

   (Rs. in Lacs)

 31 March 2018 31 March 2017

USD EUR GBP Others USD EUR GBP Others

Trade receivables 1,377.25 - - 11.25 2,035.14 - - -

Cash and cash equivalents 258.67 - - - 228.70 - - -

Trade payables 177.81 2.21 6.77 16.62 208.15 2.91 4.20 -

Net statement of financial
position exposure

1,458.11 (2.21) (6.77) (5.26) 2,055.69 (2.91) (4.20) -

Jubilant Biosys Limited
Notes to financial statement for the year ended 31 March 2018

28

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the euro, US dollar or GBP against all other currencies at 31 March
would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

(Rs in Lacs)

 Profit or loss (before tax)

  Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2018

EUR (1% movement)   (0.02) 0.02

USD (1% movement)   14.58 (14.58)

GBP (1% movement)   (0.07) 0.07

Other(1% movement)   (0.05) 0.05

31 March 2017

EUR (1% movement)   (0.03) 0.03

USD (1% movement)   20.55 (20.55)

GBP (1% movement)   (0.04) 0.04

Other (1% movement)   - -

Note 30 Capital management

(a) Risk management

The Company’s objectives when managing capital are to:

 Safeguard their ability to continue as a going concern, so that they can continue to provide returns for shareholders
and benefits for other stakeholders, and

 Maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may adjust the amount of dividends paid to shareholders,
return capital to shareholders, issue new shares or sell assets to reduce debt.

Consistent with others in the industry, the Company monitors capital on the basis of the following gearing ratio: